## SB224 L.066

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Finance.

## SB19-224 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 16, strike "JANUARY 1, 2020,"
- 2 "November 1, 2019,".
- Page 9, line 17, strike "OWNERSHIP" and substitute "OWNER'S".
- 4 Page 10, line 27, strike "license" and substitute "license, PERMIT,".
- 5 Page 30, line 20, after "registration" insert "OR PERMIT".
- 6 Page 45, after line 10 insert:
- 7 "(cc) REQUIREMENTS FOR A TRANSITION PERMIT FOR MEDICAL
- 8 MARIJUANA CULTIVATION FACILITIES OR RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATION
- 9 FACILITIES ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION 44-10-311 (13)(c), INCLUDING
- 10 BUT NOT LIMITED TO PERMIT APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND
- 11 RESTRICTIONS OF A TRANSITION PERMIT.".
- Page 88, line 8, after "REGISTRATION" insert "OR PERMIT".
- Page 95, line 12, strike "A" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN
- 14 SUBSECTION (10)(b) OF THIS SECTION, A". and strike "NOT," and substitute
- 15 "NOT SELL,".
- 16 Page 95, line 13, strike "SELL".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*